Government of Catalonia (<https://seu.gencat.cat/ca/informacio-publica.html>) and 1 March 
2026.  

In the case of fellowships awarded by substitution from the reserve list, researchers may be 
recruited until 1 May 2026 at the latest.  

Article 6 
6.1 The amount of the grant for the recruitment of researchers shall be 161,400.19 euros (one 
hundred and sixty-one thousand four hundred euros). This amount shall cover the cost of 
each research contract for the period of time provided for in this call for applications and shall 
include the remuneration to be received by researchers and the employer's Social Security 
contributions. The minimum remuneration to be paid to the researchers, which must be 
specified in each contract, shall be 36,480.00 euros gross per year (thirty-six thousand four 
hundred and eighty euros).  
Grants are subject to the tax regime in force at the time of award.   
6.2 In addition, the fellowship shall also include a supplementary amount to cover the costs 
of compensation for termination of the contract due to expiry of the agreed time, with an 
amount equivalent to that provided for fixed-term contracts in Article 49 of the Consolidated 
Text of the Workers' Statute Law, up to a maximum of 3,648.00 euros (three thousand six 
hundred and forty-eight euros) per fellowship.  
6.3 The supplementary amount shall be 12,000.00 euros (twelve thousand euros).  
In the event of a partial waiver that results in a contract period of less than 18 months, the 
maximum supplementary amount that can be justified shall be 6,000.00 euros (six thousand 
euros).  

Article 7 
7.1 The period for the submission of provisional applications for researcher candidates shall